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more than 1 million members worldwide



Over 3500 employees

and 35 countries

Programs in all 50 states



The Nature Conservancy’s 
mission…

…to conserve the lands and waters 
on which all life depends.
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State Chapters:



Conservancy UMR Contacts - State Chapters
Minnesota Chapter
Doug Shaw
Assistant State Director
1101 West River Parkway Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55415-1291
Email: dshaw@tnc.org
Phone: 612.331.0750

Wisconsin Chapter
Steve Richter
Director of Conservation Programs
633 W. Main St
Madison, WI 53703
Email: srichter@tnc.org
Phone: 608.316.6434 

Iowa Chapter
Josh Spies
Lower Cedar Project Director 
1620 231st Street
Letts, IA 52754 
Email: jspies@tnc.org
Phone: 319.726.3041 

Illinois Chapter
K. Douglas Blodgett
Director of River Conservation
11304 N. Prairie Road
Lewistown, IL 61542
Email: dblodgett@tnc.org
Phone: 309.547.2730

Missouri Chapter
Steven J. Herrington, Ph.D.
Director of Freshwater Conservation
P.O. Box 440400
St. Louis, MO 63144
Email: sherrington@tnc.org
Phone: 314.968.1105 x1110

mailto:james.manolis@TNC.ORG
mailto:srichter@tnc.org
mailto:jspies@tnc.org
mailto:dblodgett@tnc.org
mailto:sherrington@tnc.org


Conservancy UMR Contacts - Other

America’s Great River Project
Rebecca Smith
America’s Great River Project Director
633 West Main Street
Madison, WI 53703
Email: rsmith@tnc.org
Phone: 608.316.6430

America’s Great River Project
Todd Strole
Associate Director, Floodplain Management
P.O. Box 440400
St. Louis, MO 63144
Email: tstrole@tnc.org
Phone: 618.980.8624

North America Water
Gretchen Benjamin
Associate Director, Water Resources 
2526 State Street
La Crosse, WI 54601
Email: gbenjamin@tnc.org
Phone: 608.397.1140

North America Water
Robert Sinkler
Water Infrastructure Director 
2165 St. Andrews Circle
Bettendorf, IA 52722
Email: rsinkler@tnc.org
Phone: 309.230.8790

mailto:rsmith@TNC.ORG
mailto:tstrole@tnc.org
mailto:gbenjamin@TNC.ORG
mailto:rsinkler@TNC.ORG


Lobbying

Program funding

Program implementation



Project Partnership 
Agreement (PPA)

Indemnification

Project life (O&M)
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